HASRS R

Exhaust System

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qu.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 [700.22.010 THH Ay Muffler 1il1il1i1i1:i1i1i1i1:i1
2 |GB/T5783 ERM10X25 Bolt M10x25 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
3 [GB/T93 #E10 Washer 10 8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8:8
4 1700.22.103 HERH Gasket, exhaust pipe 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i181481
5 1700.22.101-2 HEELE Exhaust pipe 1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1:1

700.22.101A  {yEeaes Exhaust pipe 1i1i1i1i1:1i1i1i1:1

6 (700.22.011 P EEES Protecting sleeve, weldment 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1¢81¢1
7 |GB/T93 HE6 Washer 6 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
8 |GB/T5783 PEREM6x12 Bolt M6x12 4 :4:i4:4:4:4:%4: 45 4:4
9 |GB/T93 HE8 Washer 8 6i6i6i6:i6:6i6i6;6:6
10 |GB/T5783 W EM8x16 Bolt M8x16 6:6:6:6i6i6i6i6{6:6
11 |GB/T5783 HEEM10%30 Bolt M10x30 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
12 (700.22.012 P E EERESSE Protecting sleeve, weldment 1i1;1:1i{1:1i1i1i1i1

16




ATEMERK (—)
Front Axle Assembly( I )

17



ﬁﬁiml%\}ﬁ (_)
Front Axle Assembly (1)

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 (700.31.105 HpE Washer A A A A A
2 |700.31.106 ENLE Locating sleeve 2 2 2 2 2
3 |GB/T97.1 #E 16 Washer 16 8 8 8 8 8
4 |GB/T 93 #EF 16 Washer 16 8 8 8 8 8
5 |GB/T 5782 EM16X 135 Bolt M16x135 2 2 2 2 2
6 |GB/T 5782 ZM16 X80 Bolt M16x80 4 4 4 4 4
7 1700.31.101 FE3 Holder 1 1 1 1

650B.31.101  iEHm Holder 1

8 |700.31.104 BEE Washer for swing shaft 2 2 2 2 2
9 |700.31.016 N ES) Oil sealing 2 2 2 2 2
10 |JB/T 7940.1 HAAMI10X 1 Oil cup M10x1 1 1 1 1 1
11 (700.31.013 v A Outer cover unit 1 1 1 1 1
12 |700.31.102 PR Swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
13 (700.31.103 BB E R Locating plate for swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
14 |GB/T 93 #pE 14 Washer 14 2 2 2 2 2
15 |GB/T 5782 ZeM14 X35 Bolt M14x35 2 2 2 2 2
16 |GB/T 5782 EM16X70 Bolt M16x70 2 2 2 2 2

AJER Just right amout

18




26

23

22 ~~
21 6)
15

. v &

AR (2D
Front Axle Assembly( Il )

19

SEE AN

Outer cover unit



AR (2)
Front Axle Assembly (II)

Fe| ke 23 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T 6172 EREM24 X 2 Nut M24x2 1 1 1 1 1
2 |GB/T 93 #pE 24 Washer 24 1 1 1 1 1
3 [700.31.115 37 il # P Washer for vertical shaft 1 1 1 1 1
4 1700.31.113 ARIERE Trapezoidal arm, right 1 1 1 1 1
5 |700.31.121 YR Dust cap for vertical shaft 1 1 1 1 1
6 [700.31.016 N ES) Oil sealing 1 1 1 1 1
7 (700.31.015 HNEZHHS () Inner cover unit, right 1 1 1 1 1
8 |JB/T 7940.1 HAMI10X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2 2 2 2 2
9 [GB/T575 EeM16X1.5%X110 Bolt M16x1.5x110 3 3 3 3 3
10 |700.31.120 THEES Supprot sleeve 3 3 3 3 3
11 [GB/T 97.1 #PF 16 Washer 16 3 3 3 3 3
12 |GB/T 93 #EF 16 Washer 16 3 3 3 3 3
13 |GB/T 6172 EHM16X 1.5 Nut M16x1.5 3 3 3 3 3
14 |GB/T 301 51109 Bearing 51109 1 1 1 1 1
15 |GB/T 9877.1 HHFB60X 85X 14 Oil sealing FB60x85%x14 2 2 2 2 2
16 |GB/T 1099 ##10X13Xx32 Key 10x13x32 1 1 1 1 1
17 (700.31.011 i YESsS Steering knuckle weldment 1 1 1 1 1
18 |700.31.111 IR LY e Bolt for front hub 6 6 6 6 6
19 |700.31.112 IR Front hub 1 1 1 1 1
20 |[700.31.110 BB & Nut for front hub 6 6 6 6 6
21 |GB/T 893.1 4B 85 Circlip 85 1 1 1 1 1
22 |GB/T 297 A2 32209 Bearing 32209 1 1 1 1 1
23 |GBI/T 297 & 32306 Bearing 32306 1 1 1 1 1

20




3

5

AR (Z)

Cont. Front Axle Assembly (II)

FE Ks HE Qty.
srno|  Part No. R Name 650] 654] 700]704] 750] 754[800[ 804] 850] 854
24 1700.31.117 Hhk IE B # B Trust washer for bearing 1 1 1 1 1
25 70031118 g R Nut 1 1 1 1 1
26 |GBIT 91 54 % 40 Bin 4x40 1 1 1 1 1
27 |700.31.109 B g Gasket of hub cover 1 1 1 1 1
28 (700.31.108 GIE it & Hub cover of front wheel 1 1 1 1 1

21




SAEEHMS >
Outer cover unit @g

BB (=)
Front Axle Assembly(III )

22



AIHER (=)
Front Axle Assembly (III)

Fe| ke - e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T5785 EeM16X1.5%X110 Bolt M16x1.5x110 3 3 3 3 3
2 |700.31.120 KERES Supprot sleeve 3 3 3 3 3
3 |GB/T97.1 #E 16 Washer 16 3 3 3 3 3
4 |GB/T 93 #EF 16 Washer 16 3 3 3 3 3
5 [GBI/T 6172 EHM16X 1.5 Nut M16x1.5 3 3 3 3 3
6 |GB/T 6172 EREM24 X 2 Nut M24x2 1 1 1 1 1
7 |GBI/T 93 #E 24 Washer 24 1 1 1 1 1
8 |700.31.115 & E Washer for vertical shaft 1 1 1 1 1
9 |700.31.119 RSB E Trapezoidal arm, left 1 1 1 1 1
10 (700.31.121 B2 Dust cap for vertical shaft 1 1 1 1 1
11 |700.31.016 MHES) Oil sealing 1 1 1 1 1
12 |JB/T 7940.1 HAMI10X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2 2 2 2 2
13 (700.31.012 NESHSE () Inner cover unit, left 1 1 1 1 1
14 |GB/T 301 51109 Bearing 51109 1 1 1 1 1
15 |GB/T 9877.1 HHFB60X 85X 14 Oil sealing FB60x85%x14 2 2 2 2 2
16 |700.31.011 s Ee Steering knuckle weldment 1 1 1 1 1
17 |GB/T 1099 10X 13Xx32 Key 10x13x32 1 1 1 1 1
18 |700.31.111 IR LY e Bolt for front hub 6 6 6 6 6
19 (700.31.110 BB & Nut for front hub 6 6 6 6 6
20 [700.31.112 Bk Front hub 1 1 1 1 1
21 |GB/T 893.1 4B 85 Circlip 85 1 1 1 1 1
22 |GB/T 297 A2 32209 Bearing 32209 1 1 1 1 1
23 |GBI/T 297 & 32306 Bearing 32306 1 1 1 1 1

23




£

= )

SR (2)

Cont. Front Axle Assembly (III)

= = & Qty.
Fs R= 2 Name HE Qty
Ser.No. Part No. 650]1654(700|704]|750(754|800|804(850]|854
24 (700.31.117 bR kB g Trust washer for bearing 1 1 1 1 1
25 |GB/T 91 54 x40 Pin 4x40 1 1 1 1 1
26 |700.31.118 W2 B Nut 1 1 1 1 1
27 (700.31.109 LT Gasket of hub cover 1 1 1 1 1
28 1700.31.108 IELE Y e Hub cover of front wheel 1 1 1 1 1

24




EHYE

Trapezoidal arm, left

B ()
Front Axle Assembly(IV)

25

15



AUERR (70D
Front Axle Assembly (IV)

Fs| RS - e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 6501654(700|704]|750(754| 800|804 (850|854
1 [GB/T 9459 BEHRM16X%X 1.5 Nut M16x1.5 2 2 2 2 2
2 |GB/T91 54 %x 30 Pin 4x30 2 2 2 2 2
3 |GB/T 93 #E 16 Washer 16 2 2 2 2 2
4 1700.31.020 AR BR Ball joint assembly, right 1 1 1 1 1
5 |GB/T 6173 EHM20X%X 1.5 Nut M20x1.5 1 1 1 1 1
6 |700.31.137-1 AR FNES Inner connecting pipe of cross pull rod, righti 1 1 1 1 1
7 |GB/T 6171 ERM12 Nut M12 2 2 2 2 2
8 |GB/T 93 #pE 12 Washer 12 2 2 2 2 2
9 |GB/T97.1 #pE 12 Washer 12 2 2 2 2 2
10 [700.31.153 T = Clip of cross pull rod 2 2 2 2 2
11 |GB/T5782 ERM12 X 50 Bolt M12x50 2 2 2 2 2
12 (700.31.154 BHLAF Cross pull rod 1 1 1 1 1
13 |700.31.138 RTINS Inner connecting pipe of cross pull rod, left: 1 1 1 1 1
14 |GB/T 6173 ERM20X 1.54 Nut M20x1.5 left 1 1 1 1 1
15 |700.31.022 ZEEREEBEL Bk Ball joint assembly, left 1 1 1 1 1

26




BIECE M T BR (e

Front Ballast & Bracket (optional)

27



AIECER X (&%)
Front Ballast & Braket (optional)

Fe| ke 23 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T 6107 ERM16 Nut M16 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
2 |GB/T 93 16 Washer 16 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10: 10
3 |GB/T97.1 #uE 16 Washer 16 10:10:10:10:{10:10:10:10:10: 10
4 1700.31.201 ZH Screw Lever 2i2i2:i21212:12121i24i32
5 |[700.31.214 RifCE Front ballast 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
6 [300E.31.011 BiEbdmiyiEefk Connect pin 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1:i1
7 |300E.35.020 i@MsEaNeNIEAk Split pin 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1:i1
8 |GB/T5786 EeM18X%X1.5%X50 Bolt M18x1.5x50 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4;:4:4
9 [GB/T93 #E18 Washer 18 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
10 (700.31.203 ) Washer 4 :4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4
11 [700.31.024-3  WeEFEESHE Bracket 1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1i1
12 |GB/T5783 ZEM16 X 35 Bolt M16x35 6:6:6:6;6:6:6:6;6:6
13 |GB/T93 #HE16 Washer 16 10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10:10: 10
14 |GB/T97.1 #E 16 Washer 16 6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6:6
15 |GB/T5782 EM16 X 35 Bolt M16x35 4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4:4

28



RISREIITFERL (—)
Front Driving Axle Assembly( [ )

29



BIIRENF 2 (—)

Front Driving Axle Assembly( 1)

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qu.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T 5782 EM16X 135 Bolt M16x135 2 2 2 2 2
2 |GB/T 93 #EF 16 Washer 16 8 8 8 8 8
3 |GB/T97.1 #E 16 Washer 16 8 8 8 8 8
4 |(704.31.101-1 FE Holder 1 1 1 1

654.31.101 FER Holder 1

5 |700.31.106 ENE Locating sleeve 2 2 2 2 2
6 |GB/T 5782 ERM16X80 Bolt M16x80 6 6 6 6 6
7 |GB/T 93 #F 18 Washer 18 4 4 4 4 4
8 |[GB/T 5785 EM18X1.5X70 Bolt M18x1.5x70 4 4 4 4 4
9 |704.31.001 BIIX ZhA5 BB Front Driving Axle Assembly 1 1 1 1 1

30




BISRENF 2R (Z)
Front Driving Axle Assembly( Il )

31



BIEREF 2 (2D

Front Driving Axle Assembly(II)

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T5783 ERM8 X20-Zn - D Bolt M8%20-Zn-D 1 1 1 1 1
2 |GB/T93 PAES L8 Single coil spring lock washer 8 1 1 1 1 1
3 |704.31.213 o S5 485 2 B B Cylinder pin roll assembly 1 1 1 1 1
4 |GB/T 1152 HAMI10X 1 Oil cup M10x1 2 2 2 2 2
5 [704.40.131 HEg pipe 1 1 1 1 1
6 |700.40.112 ZOEBEM16X 1.5 Hollow bolt M16x1.5 2 2 2 2 2
7 [JIB/T 982 #pE 16 Washer 16 4 4 4 4 4
8 |704.40.020 BT £ S5 % Cylinder rigid pipe assembly , left 1 1 1 1 1
9 (704.31.212 B4%h Pin roll 1 1 1 1 1
10 [704.31.214 AhhiE 1 Washer of pin roll I 2 2 2 2 2
11 |GB/T91 JF O 454 X 30 Split pin 4x30 3 3 3 3 3
12 |704.31.021 % ] h LS R Steering cylinder assembly 1 1 1 1 1
13 |GB/T 6171 EHM16X1.5 Nut M16x1.5 2 2 2 2 2
14 1704.31.022 ZERRS L BR Left ball joint assembly 1 1 1 1 1
15 [704.31.201 P Cross drawbar 1 1 1 1 1
16 |GB/T 6173 ERM24X%X1.5 Nut M24x1.5 1 1 1 1 1
17 |704.31.023 ARG EL BR Right ball joint assembly 1 1 1 1 1

32




< OO~
@-

)

. —

Al

RENIF SR (
Front Driving Axle Assembly(III )

33



BIIRENF AL (2)

Front Driving Axle Assembly(III)

Fe| ke 23 e HE Q.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
1 |GB/T 5786 EEM10X1.25% 30 Bolt M10x1.25x30 12 12 12 12 12
2 |IB/T7940.1 BB RJEE WM 10X 1 Oil cup M10x1 5 5 5 5 5
3 |704.31.108 & ] 35 85 King pin 4 4 4 4 4
4 1704.31.123 R Adjusting shim A A A A A
5 (704.31.131 M) Oil sealing 4 4 4 4 4
6 |GB/T297 A& 32006 Bearing 32006 4 4 4 4 4
7 (704.31.133 fl= Orifice cover 4 4 4 4 4
8 |704.31.106 AW Right steering joint 1 1 1 1 1
9 |(704.31.118 PR AL AR Bolt 2 2 2 2 2
10 (704.31.112 Btk Front axle housing 1 1 1 1 1
11 |704.31.164 4L Gasket 1 1 1 1 1
12 |184.31.124 BRE Air pipe 1 1 1 1 1
13 [184.31.125 TEAURE Air plug 1 1 1 1 1
14 |GB/T71 BEETM12 X 50 Bolt M12x50 2 2 2 2 2
15 |GB/T6172.1 ERE12 Nut 12 2 2 2 2 2
16 |QC/T378 J25273/4" -14 Plug Z3/4" -14 1 1 1 1 1
17 |GB/T3452.1 O % &I E25% 2.65 O-seal ring 25%2.65 1 1 1 1 1
18 [JB/T982 4 &5 5 4B 20 Washer 20 1 1 1 1 1
19 |704.31.137 iz 5e Plug 1 1 1 1 1
20 [704.31.176 BiiRiEah Front swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
21 |GB/T 93 #E 12 Washer 12 8 8 8 8 8
22 |GB/T 5783 EHM12 X35 Bolt M12x35 4 4 4 4 4

A JER Just right amout

34




L

b= 8

AIRENF 2R (=)
Cont. Front Driving Axle Assembly(III)

Fe| &S 23 e HE Qty.

Ser.No. Part No. 650(654|700]704)|750|754|800(804|850| 854
23 |704.31.178 BRI BB Dust cap for front swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
24 |704.31.177 BB 2Rt Front skeleton oil sealing 1 1 1 1 1
25 (704.31.180 BiRTE Front sleeve 1 1 1 1 1
26 (704.31.181 B 1 A By A R Bearing housing of front swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
27 |704.31.174 EhhE e %= Fixed flange of swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
28 (704.31.173 A R Locking washer of swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
29 [704.31.175 PahE R R Adjusting washer of swing shaft 1 1 1 1 1
30 |704.31.172 B e k= AL Fixed flange cover 1 1 1 1 1
31 |GB/T 5782 EM12 X 55 Bolt M12x55 4 4 4 4 4
32 |GB/T 5782 ZERM16 X 40 Bolt M16x40 3 3 3 3 3
33 [704.31.105 ez Left steering joint 1 1 1 1 1
34 |704.31.130 N ES) Oil sealing 2 2 2 2 2
35 |704.31.127 H2E5%E Combined sleeve 2 2 2 2 2
36 |704.31.104 V=t Flange shaft 2 2 2 2 2
37 |JB/T 2600 MiESDI90X 120%x 12 Oil seal SD90x120x12 2 2 2 2 2
38 |GB/T 297 $A&2007112E Bearing 2007112E 2 2 2 2 2
39 |GB/T5786 ERM12X1.25%25 Bolt M12x1.25x25 20 20 20 20 20
40 |704.31.111 ®$a Hub 2 2 2 2 2
41 [GB/T 119 #B10x20 Pin B10x20 4 4 4 4 4
42 |GB/T 297 H#&2007113E Bearing 2007113E 2 2 2 2 2
43 |704.31.126 HiBIR Locking ring 2 2 2 2 2
44 1704.31.109 Hifk Spider 2 2 2 2 2
45 (704.31.122 ] Washer 2 2 2 2 2

35






